ounty, in the state of Indiana, is de-

scribed in said complaint. to-wit:

Starting at the northwest corner of

« utiot 28 in Reynolds and Ruggs
Southern Addition to the town (now

citj ) of Decatur, Adams county, Indi-

ana. them e east on the center line of
Adams street one hundred fifty-one
ami sixty-two hundredths (151.62)
feet, thencersouth 10 degrees east one

hundred seventy-four (174) feet to a

post at the point of beginning, thence
south 10 degrees east one hundred

thirty-six and two-tenths (136.2) feet,
io tiie (’enter line of Johns street,
1 lienee north 82 degrees 43 minutes
east on tiie center line of Johns street
slxtv-eight and ninety-three hun-

dredths (68.93) feet, thence north 7

degrees 36 minutes west one hundred

thirty-eight and two-tenths (138.2)

feel to a post which is one hundred

seventy-two (172) feet south of the
center’ line of Adams street. thence
south 80 degrees 16 minutes west

seventy-two (72) feet to the point of
beginning.

This action is instituted and prose-
cuted by said plaintiff for the purpose
of quieting her title to the real estate